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SOCIAL SECURITY

TULL NAME David L. Jelson NUMBER _

(No inizzals if vou can possibly get Zull name)

saorsss [

crry  Columbus STATE k<o I2 CODEszon~

DATE OF 3IRTY Unkrown  ler . 7 (954 (This is important and should be exact)

ADPROXIMATE AGE s4 ("o be used ONLY when date of tirzh is not xncown)
RELIGION  Unkrown NATIONALITY 77 S
OCCUPATTION Previousiu smmloued s an Assistent Storz Yanaozn San -
SDUCATION
WEIGHT 180 1los. YEIGHT § . 10 inenzs RACE  hs=s
COLOR OF HAIR 3rown COLCOR OF EZYES min 3

Has been known to wear g deard
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS leathercrars, orartis <“yiiow Tows  “nontiga

c\x‘ a,

. zna
. (Number, ages, and names, iZ possible)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

delson was unregistered with the 3S4 ot the itime o7 the

1ACLAENT. Previous tenure unknoun.
UNIT * CITVY ‘ STn-t POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATT RESIGNED

SPECIAL RECOGNITION unkrown

SUSPENDED OR DENIZD REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

Improver sehevior towards itwo Scouts (brothers) during a cournseling session ‘or
Leatheruorking merit badge. )

SPECTIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECCMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING ODCCUMENTS (STATS ONLY XNOWN TACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJZCTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL | &M/A
£C 211988 eaEy Siqned // /%%:/%4/

SG2UT ..XECJETV):_/&

. STARON BEC 2938 - e e o T
J0SERPH L. ANGLIY Council ~° 7 77 i
RS-509
4/14/83-nah
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January 3, 1%98

4r. Rendle L. detzger
Scout Zxecutive
Cantral Chis Council, MHo. 441

PERSCNAL AND COMNPIDENTIAL

Dear Ren:

Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning the adbove Scouter.
~uis case nas been reviewed with our attornev and i3 now on our pernanent

Confidenwial 7File.

Sincer=ly,

Paul Eranst, Director
Beg.:.st..atmn Scx:vics.&..‘ AL o

M—“

Le Nelson
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BOY SCCUTS CF AMERICA
!!glff BADGE CCUNSELCR INFORM&!!CRI

pisctrict

Unit Number

NAME f)lw D N= LSC-/\J

AGE

CITY /Cpy o M35

STATE

3T PHONE

dome)
ADDRESS

4327/4//49

«-I\‘
!/"75

usiness)

TRNS G A7 CO

If you are a new counselor, or wish to counsel in a new subject,

please answer the following questions "yes® ar "no":

ZIP /3&/3

Is wis awject n
line with your job,
Jusiness, or pro-
fassiom? If yes,
give briasf infor-
matiocn on raverse
side.

Co ycu oiicw it

as a hoopy, havirg
a better than
"working knowledge®
of the subjects
covered by the
requirsments in
the merit bacge
pampnliec.

i rat, do you nave
any special trainirg
or cther qualifi-
cations for this
sugject? If yes, give
prief information

on raverse side.

LIST MERLT BADGE SUBJECTS HERE

O e o T JoA3
2.
3.
4.
5.
3.
7.
8.
a I am willing ts work with Scouts from cther troops on these merit baoge swojects. 7 Yes O N
Pack
1 Current registzaticn fee paid ‘n Troop af
Post NuUmGer
or as council/district Scouter
(Positicn)
d I wish to register with the 8oy Scouts of America. My Adult Registration Application, Na. 28-30L, and the

proper fee are attached.

meE O -3/ ~5C

STQUTURE //)/@774‘/75%

4/85-af
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cé: Rendla Le Metzger,

e R s 3
AN TRANTL S 2T B4

JAdr. Hars L. Zurner

Senior Ixzcutive

Cantral Qhio Council, No. 447

PERSNAL AND COWFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David Jelson
Cear dark:

I appreciatza your lottar of September 5, 1988 concerning the above named
individoal. Accorxrding to my £ile, wa have bad no further word £rom youe

This situaciorn started in Saptamber of 1387 and wa raally would like to
complate it. Wa need the Confidential Record Sheet and a paper with #Ar.
delson’s s3imature ag this aids in the idantilication process

If the legal action has now Deen completad, we wvill also like %o have the
outzome of that action. Hormally, cace the situacion is completad the
information ls availabile ajither through the courts or irn newsparer articlas.

Ttanks for your help in protecrting the youtk of America.

Sinceraly,

G .- e e

s P =
Registration Service
ag

Rt “\-ﬁ*; RIS ST T o

Zast Cemntral Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Central Ohio Council 441
September 6, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul:

Regarding the David Nelson incident of last £fall, I will
attempt to bring you up to date. Mr. Nelson was not registeresd
as an adult leader at the time of the alleged incident. He was
certified as a Merit Badge Counselor with the Tri-Creek
District. On the counselor applicaticn, he 1§ LS
business address and phone number whj i
Last fall, his employment with the
terminated, partly due to this alleged act of child abuse.

was

In April, I contacted the Tandy branch manager to try and
complete the Confidential Record Sheet as you requested. She
indicated that she would help us, but would not giwve the
information from his employment file over the phone. I have
sent the Confidential Record Sheet to her with a cover letter.
When I receive the form, I will forward it to you immediately.

This case is still under investigation by the Whitehall
Police Department and I was told that they will not provide us
with any information without a subpocena. To my knowledge, this
incident never appeared in the newspaper. The Scoutmaster of
the Scout involved stated that "the parents do not seem to be
pressing the issue." However, the charges have not been

dropped.

I will recontact the Tandy Leather Company branch manager
to try and provide you with the information vou regquire.

Sincerely,

A | s

Mark L. Turner, Senior Executiwve
Tri-Creek District

MLT/ldg
cc: Ren Metzgar
Larry Leighton

1901 East Dublin-Granville Road Field Office:

Post Office Box 29207 2112Cherry Valley Road
Columbus, Ohio 43229 Newark, Qhio 43055-1385
Telephone (614) 436-7200 Telephone (6814) 522-2020

Toll Free 1-3C0-433-4C81 A United 'Way Agency
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July 27, 1233

b

#r. Rendle L. detzger
Scout Zxecutcive
Cencrsal Jdhioc Council, d0. 441

2ERSCHAL AND CONPIOENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID UELSQU

Jear Zea:

We Gave written to vour council four times without a response related to the
anove named individual, who had teen serving in your council as a merit badge

counselor.

I am enclosing anotaer Confidential Record 3Sheec, which I would like to ave
complated so we may identify #r. Nelson should de attempt registratioca
somewhere else in the country. A copy of a paper with his signature would
alsc aid in thkis process.

It was indicated that he was being prosecuted by the police department. We
would like :tc have the cutcome of any legal actionr ancd also any newspaper
clippings or court records which would substantiate thise.

Thanks f£or your help in protecting the yoktl in America.

Sincergaly,

paul Z2rnst, Director
. Redlstracion Service

B e T

S T S I
e e e m L TR T e o e o B 2 YT N 5[ T e
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April 22, 1038

dr. Rendle L. “etzgar
Scout Executive
Cantral Cnis Council, iHo. 141

PERSCHAL & CCHNFICDENTIAL SURBJECT: David He2lson
Jear Ren:

de received a lettar from you datad Septamber 11, 1937. This indicazed tha
dr. Helson had been charged with alleged cnild molestation. I have now
writtan three times and asked for more information so that we could set up a

file and have received no response.

I am anclosing another Confident '.a‘ Record Sheet which [ would like ‘o have
completad so that we may identify Mr. Melson should he attempt registration in
another location. We would alsc Tike to nave a capy of an application or

other paper which has his signature as this aids in the identification.

[f the legal action has now been ccmpieted, we would like to have newspaper
clippings, court records or other mater{al which would substantiate our
refusal. Please help us to complete this file so that we can better protect

the vouth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Ofrector
Registration Service

- - e . . - .. 5 B ~ R .o BERIREE 53
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fepruary 3, 1388

Mr. Rendle L. #etzgar
Scout Zkecutive
Cantzral Jhio Council, Yo. 441

PERSONAL % CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: David idelson

Dear 2en:

fou sent 48 a letter in Septembper related to the 3bove—named individual. We
then responded in October and seat you a Confidential Record Sheet, When we
did not aear from you, we sent ancther letter in December, asking that the
Confidential Record Sheet he campleted so we could identify dr. Nelson should
he attempt reqgistration in some other location. We really need this material
if We are to be able to establish a file and protect the youth of America.

Wwe also would like to knmow if he is now through all legal actiom and has deen
convictced. The court record, ncewapaper clippoings, and seantencing will be mest

aelpful =0 u3 in naving a complete f£ile.

Sincer=sly,

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration Service - = 7 7 TRl Tl oo

eak

- -'\.‘ :r’i‘.._»,,,.,,.' -

<Ce

ML - .
SISWRCT e
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Jdeceaper 3, 1337

AL. A_Adie L. qetziar
SCOUT ZL3Cutive
Cantral onio Couancil, Ho. 4=l

P ode T

PE2RSUNAL x ClUHLIDENTIAL SUSSECT:  Savidd delson

Sear Rena:

{0U 320t Js a lettar on Sept=zaper L1 ¢
AL that Time, yoL indicated taat ae wva
20lice Depacrtnent.

acerning the asove-anapea iadividual.
ceing prosecuted vy taa Shitanall

~
1%
3

We aave not geard {rom you since that time and would like a Confidential
cord Sheet completed 30 we could identify dr. Nelson. As we indicated in our
leczer of Qctuder 14, we do have a David #Helson on our f£ile, who was placed
tnere in 1353. e aeed aore information oa vour individual to decermine if
tnis is the same person.

wWe would like to have newspaper clippings or court records which would sun—
stantiate the prosecution which has t3ken place. This will certaialy aid in
QOUr T=fusal oL ra2gistracion attenpis.

3incerely,

Paul 3rnst, Director
Zeqlstracion seivice . . ) N ..

T eak
:;W;mﬂw 3

SRS et i ma st C’entrar Req:toxr

—m .1:..' ,,.._ il REQDY m F"' :, . .»-—M-%
DECo91987
ERINORILEY, ... . =

bl A T et TIZA e

- i hgs
e s

<:a.? g = w\-t,. S ,,c.“ :&‘J‘vm

T e~
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October 14, 13987

Rendle L. Metzgar
Scout Executive
Cantral Ohio Council, Na. 341

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David Nelson

Dear Ren:

You recently sent us a letter concerning the above named individual. You
indicated that he is being prosecuted by the Whitehall Police Department.
Since you indicate support for the parent, child, Chartersd Partners
organization, we assume this is a sexual molestation case of a youth.

I would like more information concerning this individual. I am enclosing a
Confidential Record Sheet which I would like completad so we can identify Mr.
Nelson should he attempt registration in another location. We would alsa like
the outcome of the Tegal action that is taking place at this time.

We nhave a David Nelson om cur-file who was placed there in 1259. If you can
give us the birthdate of your individual on the Confidential Record Sheet and
any other information you may have available. Then, we will pe able ta
determine if this is the same person as the one already on our file.

Please let us know if we can be of any help.

Sincerely,

- e ,.:~~~,:~:<§6§g-'l;x=;.ﬁ. v.:t!:j(.ji_ﬁ:_. o e T L S ("\* Q%\ LT LT LD e AT

Enclosure
S e e g ALE
cc:  East Cemtral Regi
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Central Ohio Council 441

September 11, 1987

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
National Registration Service
Naticnal Council, BSA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

RE: NELSQCN, David
Alleged Child WOlestatlon

Dear Paul:

Please 1list the above individual on ocur confidential file as of
September 11, 1987. This perscn will not be allowed to register
with the Central Chic Council and is not presently registered.

He has been serving as a Merit Badge Counselor.
He 1s being prosecuted by the Whitehall Police Department.

We will respond, as necessary, to support the parent, child,
Charter=sd Partners and authorities.

Sincerely,

CENTRAL OHIO COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Lor i /’W\/
Rendle L. Metzgar //
Scout Executive(\

RLM/t=Z

ce: Mr. M. Gene Cruse pi'{ﬂ \Jiﬂ

M>=. Michael J. Knilans eﬁpug' Cx,
|V

M-, James B. Cushman

L

M—. Richard D. Langhout

Post Office 30x 29207 Valley Roac
Columbus. Thio 43226 Newark, Chio 4oq:3-'1J95

Telepnone :814) 436-7200 Telephone (614) 522-2020 -
Toll Free 1-3C0-433-4051 A United Way Agency

1901 East Dublin-Granville Road Field Office:
2112Cherry Valley Road
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